NP-Highly Technical 
Consultant 

TO:  
Name and Signature  

Company Name  
Address  
Contact Number  
Date Received  

1. The John Hay Management Corporation (JHMC), through its Corporate 
Operating Budget for CY 2026, intends to apply the sum of One Hundred Fifty 
Thousand Pesos (PhP150,000.00), being the Approved Budget for the Contract 
(ABC), to payments under the contract for the Procurement of a Highly 
Technical Consultant (On-Call Professional Mechanical Engineer). Bids 
received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected.